TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

February 10, 2022

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	This Resolution would appoint Daryl Lockrow as a Member of the Zoning Board of Appeals for a term to expire on 12/31/2022.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APRROVING CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS OF THE BRUNSWICK FIRE COMPANY NO. 1, INC. ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS	This Resolution would approve the certified list submitted by the Brunswick Fire Company No. 1, Inc., of its volunteer firefighters who have earned at least 50 points during calendar year 2021, qualifying them for a year of Service Credit under the Town's Length of Service Award Program.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APRROVING CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS OF THE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY, INC. ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED	This Resolution would approve the certified list submitted by the Mountain View Volunteer Fire Company, Inc., of its volunteer firefighters who have earned at least 50 points during calendar year 2021, qualifying them for a year of Service Credit under the Town's Length of Service Award Program

	AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS	
TBA	RESOLUTION APRROVING CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS OF THE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OF CENTER BRUNSWICK, INC. ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS	This Resolution would approve the certified list submitted by the Volunteer Fire Company of Center Brunswick, Inc., of its volunteer firefighters who have earned at least 50 points during calendar year 2021, qualifying them for a year of Service Credit under the Town's Length of Service Award Program
ТВА	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING QUOTE AND APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF QUOTE AND BASIC SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR LEASE OF	This Resolution would accept a Quote from ESI Cloud Services to provide leased telephone equipment and hosted PBX telephone service at the Town Office for an initial term of five (5)

	TELEPHONE HARDWARE EQUIPMENT AND CLOUD-BASED HOSTED PBX TELEPHONE SERVICE AT BRUNSWICK TOWN OFFICE	years for a total monthly recurring charge of \$708.43, exclusive of government taxes, fees and assessments.
TBA	RESOLUTION INCREASING WATER RATES	This Resolution would raise the water waters charged by the Town to customers of its municipal water system to \$5.00 per 1,000 gallons, effective immediately, such increase to be applied to all water usage reflected on the customers' August 2022, water usage bills, a result of raise in water rates by the City of Troy which was effective on January 1, 2022.